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Amanda Mihalko 
Director of Social Determinants of Health 

Highmark Health, Allegheny Health Network 

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 

amanda.mihalko@highmarkhealth.org 
+1 831-241-1539 
 

Antonio Marotta 
Italy Director 

Catalyst 

Milan, Italy 

antoniomarotta@catalyst-group.com 
+39 347 8727244 
 

Bonita Broadnax 
Director of Housing & Operations 
Jeremiah Program 
Cleveland, Tennessee 

bbroadnax@jeremiahprogram.org 
+1 414-614-1233 
 

Brice Maryman 
Principal/Founder 
MxM Landscape Architecture LLC 
Seattle, Washington 

brice@mxmla.com 
+1 206-310-7254 
 

Brittny Ellington 
CEO 

The Daughter House Project 
Brooklyn, New York 

thedaughterhouseproject@gmail.com 
+1 718-500-1775 
 

Dan Emerine 
Legislative Director 
DC Department of Energy & Environment 
Washington, District of Columbia 

demerine@gmail.com 
+1 202-236-4541 
 

David Hennig 
Real Estate Developer 
TAG Immobilien AG 
Leipzig, Germany 

dh-realestate@outlook.de 
+49 163 7747879 
 

Debbie Liu 
Manager 

Metropolitan Planning Council 
Chicago, Illinois 

debbie.liu@yahoo.com 
+1 312-804-9965 
 

Erin O’Keefe 
Senior Program Officer 
France-Merrick Foundation 
Baltimore, Maryland 

eokeefe@france-merrickfdn.org 
+1 443-977-8266 
 

Geraldine Drake 
AVP, Healthcare Principal, Interiors Practice Lead 

AECOM 

Detroit, Michigan 

geraldine.drake@aecom.com 
+1 248-824-3178 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Beth Nilsson  
Director, Building Healthy Places  

ULI 

beth.nilsson@uli.org  

cell: +1 202.360.8050

 

Jing Jing 
Postdoctoral Researcher 
MIT 

Boston, Massachusetts 

jjing@mit.edu 
+1 561-814-1920 
 

Kailey Kimsa 
ESG Specialist 
Colliers International 
Toronto, Canada 

kailey.kimsa@colliers.com 
+1 416-705-4739 
 

Kelsey Oesmann Wilson 
Director, Design & Development 
Nelson Community Partners 
Nashville, Tennessee 

kelsey@nelsoncp.com 
+1 973-900-3814 
 

Maria Antony Katticaran 
Designer 

HDR 

San Francisco, California 

maria.katticaran91@gmail.com 
+1 310-957-4956 
 

Masha Konopleva 
Associate / Ennead Lab Co-Director 
Ennead Architects 
New York, New York 

mkonopleva@ennead.com 
+1 713-874-4094 

 

Matthew Aliberti 
Senior Director, Strategic Initiatives Fund 
YMCA of the USA 
Alexandria, Virginia 

matthew.aliberti@ymca.net 
+1 617-283-1301 

 

Maureen Freehill 
Director, Affordable Housing 
National Church Residences 
Atlanta, Georgia 

MFreehill@nationalchurchresidences.org 
+1 845-706-4788 

 

Michael Penner  
Manager, Healthy Communities California 
Momentus Capital 
Oakland, California 

mpenner@capitalimpact.org 
+1 415-963-2435 
 

R. Philip Lockwood 
Principal 

XYZ Development 
Detroit, Michigan 

rpl@xyz-dev.com 
+1 313-356-6077 

 

Phylicia Coleman    
Director of Food Access 

Urban Harvest, Inc. 
Houston, Texas 

phylicia@urbanharvest.org 
+1 832-643-3224 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Emily Zhang 
Senior Associate, Building Healthy Places 

ULI 

emily.zhang@uli.org 

cell: +1 240.273.6062 

 

 

Rashida Mogri 
Sr. Sustainable Design Specialist 
HOK 

Houston, Texas 

rashida.mogri@hok.com 
+1 832-360-7869 

 

Rhyan Brown 
Pediatric Nurse Practitioner 
UT Southwestern Medical Center 
Dallas, Texas 

rhyandbrown@gmail.com 
+1 214-325-3295 
 

Rosalind Griffin 
Sustainability Consultant - ESG - Real Assets 
A Global Investments 
Madrid, Spain 

rosalind.griffin@gmail.com 
+34 620 602 796 

 

Shabbar Sagarwala 
Founder & CEO 

Architecturewala 
Toronto, Canada 

shabbar.sagarwala@gmail.com 
+1 647-875-5182 
 

Sheena Cabal 
Land Use and Health Program Associate 
Physicians for Social Responsibility – Los Angeles 
Los Angeles, California 

sheenadcabal@gmail.com 
+1 323-632-7117 
 

Tamara Fou 
Associate Planner 

Asakura Robinson 
Houston, Texas 

tf859@nyu.edu 
+1 302-983-5941 
 

Tao “Ocean” Luo 
Senior Asset Planning Manager-Transit Asset 
Management 
Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority 

Boston, Massachusetts 

tao_luo@brown.edu 
+1 617-595-2680 
 

Vanessa Franyutti Johnstone 
Partner 

Nader Hayaux & Goebel 
Mexico City, Mexico 

vfranyutti@nhg.com.mx 
+52 55 2922 5754 
 

Victor Negrete 
Manager of Inclusive Economic Growth 
Southern California Association of Governments 
(SCAG) 
Los Angeles, California 

victor.m.negrete@gmail.com 
+1 818-519-4768 
 

Walter Maynard 
Director of Property & Asset Management 
West Hollywood Community Housing Corporation 
West Hollywood, California 

walter@whchc.org 
+1 310-739-1166
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